## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dunlop Slazenger Corporation		06/12/1996	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dunlop Maxfli Sports Corporation	
Street Address:	728 N. Pleasantburg Drive	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0816071	ELITE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)513-5130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714.513.5100

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y DOCKET NUMBER: 0EKM-104867	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry Contreras	
Signature:	/tc/	
Date:	01/03/2008	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0210

900095471

Total Attachments: 2 source=dunlop slazenger corp to dunlop maxfli sports corp#page1.tif source=dunlop slazenger corp to dunlop maxfli sports corp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0211

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DUNLOP SLAZENGER CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DUNLOP SLAZENGER CORPORATION" TO "DUNLOP MAXFLI SPORTS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1996, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A THENTRATED

8002830

2047393 8100

960181172

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0212

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 06/17/1996 960175750 - 2047393

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DUNLOP SLAZENGER CORPORATION

DUNLOP SLAZENGER CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- That the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by the Unanimous Written Consent of the sole stockholder and entire Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:
- II. The First Article of the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:
  - "1. The name of the corporation is Dunlop Maxfii Sports Corporation."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF said DUNLOP SLAZENGER CORPORATION has caused this Certificate to be signed by H. Tom Bryant, its President and attested to by Everette Hinson, its Secretary, this 12 to day of 11 to 1996.

ATTEST:

\*\* \*

**DUNLOP SLAZENGER CORPORATION** 

Everette Hinson, Secretary

om Bryant, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0213

**RECORDED: 01/03/2008**